Terminal de alta corrente
Observar os dados técnicos e as indicagdes de
condutores adequados na proxima pagina.

ATENGAO: Perigo de choque elétrico
Os condutores apenas podem ser conecta-
dos ou separados em estado livre de ten-
s&o.
IMPORTANTE: Danos no terminal

@ A chave de fenda para abrir e fechar a ala-
vanca deve ser inserida até o limite. Ape-
nas usar uma chave de fenda adequada
(p. ex., SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

IMPORTANTE: Risco para a ligacao elé-
@ trica
Pressionar a alavanca para baixo até as
trés marcag6es apontarem uma & outra.
Aliviar quaisquer cargas mecanicas no lo-
cal de ligacao. Assegure que haja espago
suficiente para a ligagéo.

Bitolas de condutor: 120 mm? e 150 mm?

Nos terminais PTPOWER 150 também podem ser
ligados condutores com uma bitola de 120 mm? ou
150 mm?. BNo caso de um terminal tubular assimé-
trico, é imprescindivel que os avisos em [5] sejam
observados.

Kraftkabelplint

Beakta den tekniska datan och informationen gal-
lande lampliga ledare pa nésta sida.

VARNING: Risk for elektrisk stot
Ledarna maste vara spanningsfria nar de
kopplas till eller fran.

OBS: Risk for skada pa plint

@ Skruvmejseln for att &ppna och stanga spa-
ken, maste foras in till anslaget. Anvand en
lamplig sparskruvmejsel (t.ex.
SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

OBS: Fara vid den elektriska anslut-
@ ningen
Tryck ned spaken tills de tre markeringarna
pekar mot varandra.
Fanga upp mekaniska belastningar vid an-
slutningsstallet. Kontrollera att det finns till-
rackligt med plats for
kabeldragning/tradning.

Ledarareor 120 mm? och 150 mm?

Vid PTPOWER 150-radplintar kan &ven ledare med
ett granssnitt pa 120 mm? eller 150 mm? anslutas.
Om tradéndhylsan &r asymmetrisk, maste anvis-
ningarna under punkt [5] absolut féljas.

Nagyaramu kapocs

Vegye figyelembe a kévetkez6 oldalon talalhato
mUszaki adatokat és a megfelel6 vezetékekre vo-
natkozé adatokat.

FIGYELMEZTETES: Aramiités veszélye

A A vezetékeket csak fesziiltségmentes alla-
potban szabad csatlakoztatni vagy szét-
csatlakoztatni.

@ FIGYELEM: A sorkapocs meghibasoda-

sa

Az emel6 nyitasahoz és zarasahoz a csa-
varhuzét utk6zésig be kell vezetni. Kizaro-
lag megfelelé hornyos csavarokhoz
alkalmas csavarhuzot (pl. SZF 3-1,0X5,5,
1206612) hasznaljon.

FIGYELEM: Az elektromos csatlakozas
(D veszélyeztetése
Nyomija le addig az emelékart, mig a harom
jelolés egymasra nem mutat.
Kérdezze le a mechanikus terheléseket a
csatlakozasi ponton. Ugyeljen arra, hogy
elegendé hely legyen a vezetékezéshez.
Vezeték-keresztmetszetek: 120 mm? és
150 mm?
A PTPOWER 150 sorkapcsokhoz 120 mm? vagy
150 mm? atmérdjli vezetékeket is csatlakoztathat.
Nem szimetrikus érvéghiivelyeknél feltétlendil ve-
gye figyelembe az itt talédlhato megjegyzéseket: [5].

Borne para corriente de alta intensidad

Tenga en cuenta los datos técnicos e indicaciones
referentes a los conductores adecuados en la pagi-
na siguiente.

ADVERTENCIA: Peligro de descarga
A eléctrica
Solo se permite la conexién o desconexion
de los conductores cuando no estén some-
tidos a tension.

IMPORTANTE: Dafos en el borne

@ El destornillador para abrir y cerrar la palan-
ca debe introducirse hasta el tope. Utilice
unicamente un destornillador adecuado de
cabeza plana (p. ej. SZF 3-1,0X5,5,
1206612).

IMPORTANTE: Riesgo en la conexién
@ eléctrica
Presione la palanca hacia abajo, hasta que
las tres marcas coincidan.
Contrarreste las fuerzas mecanicas que ac-
ten sobre la conexion eléctrica. Asegurese
de tener suficiente espacio para el cablea-
do.

Seccién de cable entre 120 mm? y 150 mm?
Los bornes PTPOWER 150 permiten la conexion
de conductores con una seccion de 120 mm? o
150 mmZ. En el caso de punteras asimétricas, es
obligatorio seguir las indicaciones que encontrara
en[5].

Steerkstromsklemme

Bemeerk de tekniske data og angivelserne vedre-
rende de egnede ledere pa naeste side.

ADVARSEL: Fare for stremslag
Lederne skal veere spaendingsfrie ved til- og
frakobling.

VIGTIGT: Beskadigelse af klemmen

@ Skruetraekkeren skal indferes til anslag ved
abning og lukning af vippearmen. Anvend
kun en egnet keervskruetraekker (f. eks.
SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

VIGTIGT: Fare for den elektriske tilslut-
@ ning
Tryk vippearmen ned indtil de tre markerin-
ger peger mod hinanden.
Opfang mekaniske belastninger ved tilslut-
ningsabningen. Serg for tilstraekkelig plads
til fortradningen.

Ledertvaersnit 120 mm? og 150 mm?

Til PTPOWER 150 klemmen kan der ogs tilsluttes
ledere med et tvaersnit p& 120 mm? eller 150 mm?.
Ved asymmetriske terminalrar bemaerk ngje anvis-
ningerne under [5].

Slovensko

Sponka za velik tok
Upostevajte tehni¢ne podatke in navedbe o primer-
nih vodnikih na nasledniji strani.

OPOZORILO: nevarnost udara elektri¢-
nega toka

Priklop in odklop vodnikov je dovoljen samo
v stanju brez napetosti.

POZOR: poskodovanje sponke

@ Izvija¢ za odpiranje in zapiranje rogice mo-
rate vstaviti do omejitve. Uporabljajte samo
primeren plo$¢at izvija¢ (npr.
SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

POZOR: nevarnost za elektri¢ni priklju-
@ cek
Pritisnite ro€ico navzdol tako, da se tri ozna-
ke medsebojno prekrijejo.
Prestrezite mehanske obremenitve na pri-
kljuénem mestu. Poskrbite, da je dovolj pro-
stora za ozi¢enije.

Preéna prereza vodnika 120 mm? in 150 mm?
Na sponke PTPOWER 150 lahko prikljucite tudi vo-
dnike s pre&nim prerezom 120 mm? ali 150 mm?.
Pri uporabi nesimetri¢ne votlice morate obvezno
uposétevati napotke pod [5].

Morsetto di potenza
Osservare i dati tecnici e le indicazioni relative ai
conduttori adatti riportati alla pagina seguente.

AVVERTENZA: Pericolo di scosse elet-
triche

| conduttori devono essere collegati e scol-
legati sempre in assenza di tensione.

IMPORTANTE: Danni al morsetto

@ Il cacciavite per I'apertura e la chiusura della
leva deve essere inserito fino a battuta. Uti-
lizzare solamente un cacciavite piatto adat-
to (ad es. SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

IMPORTANTE: Pericoli per la connes-
@ sione elettrica
Premere la leva verso il basso finché le tre
marcature non sono allineate.
Prevenire le sollecitazioni meccaniche sul
punto di connessione. Garantire lo spazio
sufficiente per il cablaggio.

Sezioni dei conduttori da 120 mm? e 150 mm?
Ai morsetti PTPOWER 150 & possibile collegare
anche conduttori con sezioni di 120 mm? o

150 mm?. In presenza di un capocorda montato
asimmetrico: fare riferimento alla fig. (5] e seguire
assolutamente le indicazioni riportate.

Nederlands

Klem voor hoge stromen

Neem de technische gegevens en de informatie
met betrekking tot de beschikbare aders op de vol-
gende pagina in acht.

WAARSCHUWING: Gevaar door
stroomstoten

De aders mogen alleen aangesloten of af-
gekoppeld worden als deze niet onder
stroom staan.

LET OP: Beschadiging van de klem
@ De schroevendraaier die gebruikt wordt om

het hendeltje te openen en te sluiten, moet

tot de bodem van het hendeltje ingebracht

worden Maak uitsluitend gebruik van ge-

schikte gleufschroevendraaiers (bijv.

SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

LET OP: Risico op disfunctioneren van
(D de elektrische aansluiting
Druk het hendeltje zover omlaag tot de drie
markeringen naar elkaar toewijzen.
Vang bij de aansluiting mechanische belas-
tingen op. Houd rekening met voldoende
plaats voor de bedrading.

Aderdoorsnede 120 mm? en 150 mm?

Op PTPOWER 150-klemmen kunt u ook aders aan-
sluiten die een doorsnede hebben van 120 mm? of
150 mm?. Neem bij gebruik van asymmetrische
adereindhulzen de aanwijzingen bij [5] in acht.

Svornice pro velky proud

Respektujte technické Udaje a udaje o vhodnych
vodic¢ich na nasleduijici strané.

VAROVANI: Nebezpeéi zasazeni elek-
A trickym proudem
Pfipojovani nebo odpojovani vodicu je do-
voleno jen ve stavu bez napéti.
POZOR: Nebezpeci poskozeni svornice
@ Sroubovak k otevieni a uzavieni packy
musi byt zastréen az na doraz. PouZivejte
jen vhodny plochy Sroubovak (napf.
SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

POZOR: Nebezpeci ohrozeni elektrické

@ pfipojky
Zamacknéte packu doll, az budou tfi zare-
zy vedle sebe.
Na misté pfipojky zachytavejte mechanicka
zatizeni. Dbejte na dostatek mista pro pro-
pojeni vodici.

Prafezy vodiéa: 120 mm? a 150 mm?

Ke svornicim PTPOWER 150 je mozno pfipojit

i vodi¢e o prifezu 120 mm? nebo 150 mm?.

V piipadé nesymetrickych koncovek vodi¢l se bez-

podmineéné fid'te pokyny uvedenymi na obr. [5].

Bloc de jonction de puissance

Il convient de respecter les caractéristiques tech-
niques ainsi que les données relatives aux conduc-
teurs appropriés indiquées a la page suivante.

AVERTISSEMENT : Risque de choc
A électrique
Ne raccorder ou déconnecter les conduc-
teurs qu'en I'absence de tension.

IMPORTANT : Endommagement du

@ bloc de jonction
Introduire le tournevis jusqu'en butée afin
de soulever le levier pour I'amener en posi-
tion ouverte ou de I'abaisser pour I'amener
en position fermée. Utiliser uniquement un
tournevis pour vis a téte fendue (par ex.
SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

IMPORTANT : Risque d'endommage-
@ ment du raccordement électrique

Appuyer sur le levier jusqu'a ce que les trois

repéres soient alignés.

Absorber les charges mécaniques au point

de raccordement. Veiller a ce qu'il y ait suf-

fisamment de place pour le cablage.

Sections de conducteur 120 mm? et 150 mm?
Il est également possible de raccorder des conduc-
teurs d'une section de 120 mm? ou 150 mm? aux
blocs de jonction PTPOWER 150. Lorsque I'em-
bout est asymétrique, il est impératif de tenir
compte des indications fournies au point [5].

EAAnvika

AKpPOSEKTNG VYPNAOY peVHATOG

AABeTe UMOYN Ta TEXVIKA Sedopéva Kal Ta
oTolXEla yla Ta KATAAANAQ KAAWSIA 0TIV ETIOUEVT
oeAida.

MPOEIAOMNOIHZH: Kivéuvog

nAektpomnAngiag

TaKaAwSLa ETUTPEMETAL VA CUVSEOVTAL KAL

va anocvvdéovtal povo otav dev givat

unoé taon.

MPO®YAAZH: Znuid 6TOV aKpOSEKTN
@ To katoaBidt yla avotypa Kat KAEIoo Tou

HOXAOU TIPETIEL VA EICAYETAL HEXPL TEPHA.

Xpnouyoroleite povo KatdAAnAa iola

katoapisia (.. SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

MPO®YAAZH: Kivéuvog yia v
@ NAEKTPIKN oUVSEDN
MEoTe TO HOXAOG TIPOG TA KATW HEXPL TIOU
Ta Tpia onudadia va Seixvouv To éva mavw
07O GAAO.
270 onyeio oUvdeoNg anoPeVyYETE TIG
UNXavikég katarovioelg. ®povTioTe yla
ETIAPKY XWPO YLa TNV KaAwdiwon.

Alatopég KaAwsiwv 120 mm? kat 150 mm?

Ze akpodekteq PTPOWER 150 propeite va
OUVSECETE eTtioNng KaAwSIa pe Statour} 120 mm?2 1y
150 mmZ. Na QOUMKETPA AKPOXITWVIA TIPETEL VA
mpeite onwodnmoTe Tig uTodeigelg oTo [5].

Ztgcze wysokopradowe

Przestrzegaé¢ zawartych na nastgpne;j stronie da-
nych technicznych dotyczacych dopuszczalnych
wiasciwych przewodow.

OSTRZEZENIE: Ryzyko porazenia pra-
dem elektrycznym

Przewody przytaczac i odtgcza¢ mozna je-
dynie po odfgczeniu napigcia.

UWAGA: Ryzyko uszkodzenia ztgcza
@ Podczas otwierania i zamykania dzwigni

wkretak nalezy wprowadza¢ do oporu. Na-

lezy do tego celu uzywac wytacznie odpo-

wiednich wkretakéw ptaskich (np.

SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

UWAGA: Zagrozenie przytacza elek-
@ trycznego
Dzwignie nalezy wciskac az do zbiegnigcia
sie wszystkich trzech oznaczen.
Chroni¢ przytacze przed obcigzeniami me-
chanicznymi. Przewidzie¢ wystarczajaca
ilos¢ miejsca na oprzewodowanie.

Przekroje przewodéw 120 mm? i 150 mm?

Do ztgcz PTPOWER 150 przytgczaé¢ mozna row-
niez przewody o przekroju 120 mm? lub 150 mm?,
W przypadku niesymetrycznej tulejki nalezy przy
tym bezwzglednie przestrzegac wskazéwek zawar-
tych w punkcie [5].

High-current terminal block

Observe the technical data and information on suit-
able conductors on the next page.

WARNING: Risk of electric shock
The conductors may only be connected or
released when power is switched off.

NOTE: Risk of damage to the terminal
@ block
The screwdriver for opening and closing the
lever has to be inserted as far as it will go.
Only use a suitable bladed screwdriver (e.g.
SZF 3-1.0X5.5, 1206612).

NOTE: Risk of damage to the electrical
@ connection
Press the lever down until the three mark-
ings point to one another.
Absorb mechanical loads at the connection
point. Make sure there is enough space for
the wiring.
Conductor cross sections 120 mm? and
150 mm
You can also connect conductors with a cross sec-
tion of 120 mm? or 150 mm? to PTPOWER 150 ter-
minal blocks. With an asymmetrical ferrule, the
instructions given in [5] must be followed.

Hnemma ONA BbICOKOro TOKa

YUUTbIBaTH TEXHUYECKUE AaHHBIE U NapameTpbl
COOTBETCTBYIOLUMX MPOBOAHUKOB Ha CNEAYIOLEN
cTpaHuue.

OCTOPOHHO: OnacHocTb nopameHus
SNIEKTPUYECHKUM TOKOM

npOBOp,HMKM noAcoeunHATL UK oTCcoeaun-
HATb MO}HO TO/IbKO B 0GECTOYEHHOM CO-
CTOSIHWN.

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: NoBpexpaeHne
@ KNeMMbl
OTBepTKY /18 OTKPbITMA WU 3aKPbITUA Pbl-
Yara Heo6xoMMO BCTaBAATb A0 yropa.
Mcnonb3oBaTh TO/ILKO COOTBETCTBYHOLLYIO
LU/MLEBYIO OTBEPTRY (Hanpumep,
SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

NPEAYNPEXAEHUE: OnacHocTb no-

(D BpPEeHAEHUA 3/IEKTPONOAKIIOYEHUA
Haxumartb pbl4ar BHU3, NOKa TP MapKu-
POBKM He BYAYT yKasblBaTb ApYr Ha Apyra.
B mMecTe noaro4eHUs obecneymnTs 3alum-
Ty OT MeXaHUYECKUX Harpy3oK. CneauTb
3a A0CTaTO4YHbIM KO/IMYECTBOM MecTa An1s
KabeNIbHON Pa3BOAKK.

CeueHue nposoaos 120 Mm2 u 150 Mm?

K knemmam PTPOWER 150 MOXHO TaKe nog-
K/loYaTb NPOBOAA cedeHreM 120 MM un

150 Mm2. MpK UCMONb30BAHWUM HECUMMETPHUYHOTO
Kabe/IbHOro HaKOHEYHKHa 06A3aTesIbHO CobIo-
AaTh ykasaHua Ha puc. [5].

Suurvirtapistoliitin
Huomioi tekniset tiedot ja seuraavalla sivulla anne-
tut soveltuvia johtimia koskevat tiedot.

lessa kytkettyina jannitteettomiksi.

VARQO: Liittimen vaurioituminen
Ruuvitaltta on tydnnettava vasteeseen asti
vivun avaamista ja sulkemista varten. Kayta
vain tarkoitukseen soveltuvaa uraruuvi-
meisselia (esim. SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

VARO: Sahkoliitantaan liittyva vaara
@ Paina vipua alas, kunnes kolme merkintaa

ovat kohdakkain.

Pida huolta siita, etta litdntakohta ei paase

altistumaan mekaaniselle rasitukselle

(esim. veto). Varaa johdotukselle riittavasti

tilaa.

VAROITUS: Séahkdiskun vaara
Johtimia saa liittdé ja irrottaa vain niiden ol-

Johtimien poikkipinta 120 mm? ja 150 mm?
Liittimiin PTPOWER 150 voi liittdd myos johtimia,
joiden poikkipinta on 120 mm? tai 150 mm?. Jos
johtimessa on epasymmetrinen johdinholkki, nou-
data ehdottomasti ohjeita kohdassa [5].

Hochstromklemme

Beachten Sie die technischen Daten und die Anga-
ben zu den geeigneten Leitern auf der nachsten
Seite.

WARNUNG: Stromschlaggefahr

A Die Leiter diirfen nur spannungslos ange-
schlossen oder gelést werden.
ACHTUNG: Beschédigung der Klemme

@ Der Schraubendreher zum Offnen und
SchlieBen des Hebels muss bis zum An-
schlag eingefiuihrt werden. Verwenden Sie
nur einen geeigneten Schlitzschraubendre-
her (z. B. SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

ACHTUNG: Gefahrdung des elektri-
(D schen Anschlusses
Driicken Sie den Hebel herunter, bis die
drei Markierungen aufeinander zeigen.
Fangen Sie an der Anschlussstelle mecha-
nische Belastungen ab. Achten Sie auf aus-
reichend Platz fir die Verdrahtung.

Leiterquerschnitte 120 mm? und 150 mm?

An PTPOWER 150-Klemmen kénnen Sie auch Lei-
ter mit einem Querschnitt von 120 mm? oder

150 mm? anschlieBen. Bei einer unsymmetrischen
Aderendhiilse miissen Sie dabei unbedingt die
Hinweise unter [5] beachten.

Yiiksek akim klemensi

Bir sonraki sayfadaki teknik verileri ve uygun kablo-
larla ilgili bilgileri dikkate alin.

UYARI: Elektrik soku tehlikesi
Kablolar yalnizca gug¢ kapali iken baglan-
mali veya serbest birakiimalidir.

NOT: Klemenste hasar tehlikesi

@ Kolun agiimasi ve kapatiimasi igin kullanilan
tornavida, gidebildigi son noktaya kadar
iceri dogru itilmelidir. Yalnizca uygun bir diiz
tornavida kullanin (6rn. SZF 3-1.0X5.5,
1206612).

NOT: Elektrik baglantisinda hasar tehli-
@ kesi
Ug markalama birbirine isaret edene kadar
kolu asagi dogru bastirin.
Baglanti noktasindaki mekanik gerginligi
absorbe edin. Kablaj i¢in yeterli alan bulun-
dugundan emin olun.

iletken kablo kesiti 120 mm? ve 150 mm?
PTPOWER 150 klemenslere 120 mm? veya

150 mm? kablo kesitinde iletkenler de baglayabilir-
siniz. Bir asimetrik yiiksiik ile, [5] dahilinde sagla-
nan talimatlar takip edilmelidir.

Sterkstromsrekkeklemme

Folg de tekniske spesifikasjonene og angivelsene
for de egnede lederne pa neste side.

ADVARSEL: Fare for elektrisk stot
Lederen ma bare kobles til eller fra i spen-
ningsfri tilstand.

OBS: Skader pa klemmen

Skrutrekkeren som brukes til & &pne og luk-
ke spaken, ma fgres inn helt til den stopper.
Du ma bare bruke en egnet sportrekker
(f.eks. SZF 3-1,0X5,5, 1206612).

OBS: Fare for a skade den elektriske til-
koblingen

Trykk ned spaken helt til de tre markeringe-
ne peker mot hverandre.

Stett opp mekaniske belastninger i tilkob-
lingspunktet. Serg for at det er tilstrekkelig
med plass for kablingen.

Ledertverrsnitt 120 mm? og 150 mm?

Du kan ogsa koble til ledere med et tverrsnitt pa
120 mm? eller 150 mm? p4 PTPOWER 150-klem-
mer. Hvis en endehylse ikke er symmetrisk, ma du
felge instruksene under [5].
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Portugués Francais PTPOWER 150
Tensao de dimensionamento (IEC) Tensién asignada (IEC) Tensione nominale (IEC) Tension de référence (CEIl) Rated voltage (IEC) Bemessungsspannung (IEC) 1000 V AC/1500 V DC
Corrente nominal (IEC) Corriente asignada (IEC) Corrente nominale (IEC) Courant de référence (CEIl) Rated current (IEC) Bemessungsstrom (IEC) 309 A
Bitola nominal Seccioén transversal de dimensionamiento Sezione di riferimento Section de référence Rated cross section Bemessungsquerschnitt 150 mm?
Tens&o de choque de dimensionamento Tension transitoria de dimensionamiento Tensione nominale impulsiva Tension de choc assignée Rated surge voltage BemessungsstoBspannung 8kV

Capacidade de conexao Push-Lock

Capacidad de conexion Push-Lock

Dati di collegamento Push-Lock

Capacité du raccordement Push-Lock

Push-lock connection capacity

Anschlussvermégen Push-Lock

Rigido/flexivel Rigido/flexible Rigido/flessibile Rigide/souple Solid/stranded Starr/flexibel 50 mm?... 150 mm?
AWG/kemil AWG/kemil AWG/kemil AWG/kemil AWG/kemil AWG/kemil 1/0 ... 300

Flexivel com terminal tubular com ou Flexible con puntera con o sin collar ais- Flessibile con capocorda montato con o Souple avec embout, avec ou sans col- Stranded with ferrule with or without Flexibel mit Aderendhilse mit oder 50 mm?... 95 mm?*
sem luva de plastico lante senza collare di isolamento lier isolant plastic sleeve ohne Kunststoffhilse

* Outras bitolas, veja

* Para otras secciones, véase

* Per altre sezioni, vedere

* Autres sections, voir

* For further cross sections, see

* Weitere Querschnitte siehe

Flexivel com terminal tubular TWIN com
suporte de plastico (2 fios)

Flexible con puntera TWIN con collar
aislante (2 conductores)

Flessibile con capocorda montato
TWIN e collare di isolamento
(2 conduttori)

Souple avec embout TWIN, avec collier
isolant (2 conducteurs)

Stranded with TWIN ferrule with plastic
sleeve (2-wire)

Flexibel mit TWIN-Aderendhlilse mit
Kunststoffhilse (2 Leiter)

Capacidade de conexdo Push-in

Capacidad de conexion Push-in

Dati di collegamento Push-in

Capacité du raccordement Push-in

Push-in connection capacity

Anschlussvermégen Push-in

AGK 10-PTPOWER, 3260145

AGK 10-PTPOWER BU, 3260148
AGK 10-PTPOWER GN/YE, 3260151
AGK 10-PTPOWER BK/YE, 3260154

Rigido Rigido Rigido Rigide Solid Starr 50 mm?... 150 mm?
Flexivel com terminal tubular com e sem Flexible con puntera con y sin collar ais- Flessibile con capocorda montato cone Souple avec embout, avec et sans col- Stranded with ferrule with and without Flexibel mit Aderendhiilse mit und ohne 50 mm? ... 95 mm?*
luva de plastico lante senza collare di isolamento lier isolant plastic sleeve Kunststoffhiilse
* Outras bitolas, veja * Para otras secciones, véase * Per altre sezioni, vedere * Autres sections, voir * For further cross sections, see * Weitere Querschnitte siehe
Comprimento de decapagem Longitud de pelado Lunghezza del tratto da spelare Longueur a dénuder Stripping length Abisolierlange 40 mm
Pino calibrador Calibre cilindrico Calibro a tampone Gabarit Internal cylindrical gauge Lehrdorn B14
[
Push-in
Push-Lock
Svenska Nederlands EAAnvika PyccHuii Tiirkce PTPOWER 150
Nominell spanning (IEC) Isolationsmeerkespaending (IEC) Nominale spanning (IEC) OvopaoTikr Tdon (IEC) PacueTHoe HanpseHve (MIK) Nominal gerilim (IEC) 1000 V AC/1500 V DC
Markstrém (IEC) Maerkestrem (IEC) Nominale stroom (IEC) OvopaoTiko pevpa (IEC) PacueTHbliit Tok (MOK) Nominal akim (IEC) 309A
Dimensionerad anslutningsférmaga Dimensioneringstvaersnit Nominale aansluitdoorsnede OVOUaOTIKY| SlaTopur PacueTHoe ceveHue Nominal kesit 150 mm?
Méarkstétspanning Dimensionerings-stedspaending Test-stootspanning OvopaoTiki Téon aXung PacueTHoe UMNynbCHOe HanpsxeHne Nominal asirn gerilim 8kV

Anslutningskapacitet Push-Lock

Tilslutningsevne Push-Lock

Aansluitvermogen Push-Lock

Avvatotnta ouvdeong Push-Lock

CoeauHUTeNIbHAA CNOCOGHOCTL pa3b-
ema Push-Lock

Push-lock baglanti kapasitesi

Styv/flexibel

Stiv/fleksibel

Niet-flexibel/flexibel

AKQUITTO/EUKAUTITO

HecTRUI/rBKMIA

Tek damarli/gok damarl

50 mm?... 150 mm?

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

1/0 ... 300

Flexibel med tradandhylsa, med eller
utan isolerkrage
* Ytterligare granssnitt, se

Fleksible ledere med terminalrer med
eller uden isolationskrave
* For yderligere tvaersnit se

Soepel met adereindhuls met of zonder

kunststofhuls
* Andere doorsneden, zie

EVKOuMTa He aKpoxITWVIa PE 1) XWPIg
TIAQOTIKA XITWVIA
*T'la AMeQ SlaTopEg Seite

"MBKUI1 NPOBOAHMK C KaGe/ibHbIM Ha-
KOHEYHUKOM C U30/IMPYIOLLIMM XOMYTOM
nnm 6e3 Hero

* [ipyrve ceveHmsa cm.

Yiikstkli cok damarl, plastik kilif ile bir-
likte veya harig
* Diger kesitler igin, bkz.

50 mm? ... 95 mm?*

Flexibel med TWIN-tradandhylsa, med
isolerkrage (2 ledare)

Fleksible ledere med TWIN-terminalrer
med isolationskrave (2 ledere)

Soepel met TWIN-adereindhuls met
kunststofhuls (2 aders)

Eukaprra pe akpoxttwvia TWIN pe
TIAQOTIKA XITWVIA (2 KaAwSLa)

TMBKUI1 NPOBOAHWK C KaGebHbIM Ha-
KoHeyHuKkom Tvna TWIN ¢ usonupyto-
MM XOMYTOM (2 NPOBOJHMKA)

Plastik kilifi TWIN yiiksikli ¢ok damarli
(2-tel)

Anslutningskapacitet Push-in

Tilslutningsevne Push-in

Aansluitvermogen Push-in

Avvatotnta cuvéeong Push-in

CoeauHUTEeNIbHAA CNOCOGHOCTL pa3b-
ema Push-in

Push-in baglanti kapasitesi

Styv Stiv Niet-flexibel Akauta HecTruin Tek damarl 50 mm?... 150 mm?
Flexibel med tradandhylsa, med och Fleksible ledere med terminalrer med Flexibel met adereindhuls met en zon- EUKOUTTTA e AKPOXLTWVLA HE KAl XWPIg TMBKUI1 NPOBOAHMK C KaGelbHbIM Ha- YuksUkli cok damarli, plastik kilif ile bir- 50 mm?... 95 mm?*
utan isolerkrage og uden isolationskrave der kunststofhuls TIAQOTIKA XITWVIA KOHEYHWKOM C U30/IMPYIOLLM XOMYTOM likte ve harig

* Ytterligare grénssnitt, se

* For yderligere tveersnit se

* Andere doorsneden, zie

*T'la AMEQ SlaTopEg Seite

1 6e3 Hero
* [Ipyriie CeyeHms M.

* Diger kesitler icin, bkz.

Avisoleringslangd Afisoleringsleengde Striplengte Mrkog amoyuuvweng [nrHa cHATWA M3onALmMm Kablo soyma uzunlugu 40 mm
Toleranstolk Provedorn Teststift Metpnmig HKanubepHas npobka ic silindirik gosterge B14
Magyar Slovensko Cesky PTPOWER 150
Méretezési feszliiltség (IEC) Nominalna napetost (IEC) Jmenovité napéti (IEC) Napigcie znamionowe (IEC) Nimellisjannite (IEC) Merkespenning (IEC) 1000 V AC/1500 V DC
Méretezési aram (IEC) Nominalni tok (IEC) Jmenovity proud (IEC) Prad znamionowy (IEC) Nimellisvirta (IEC) Merkestrem (IEC) 309 A
Méretezési keresztmetszet Nominalni pre¢ni prerez Jmenovity priifez Przekrdj znamionowy Nimellispoikkipinta-ala Merketverrsnitt 150 mm?
Méretezési lokéfesziltség Nominalna preizkusna napetost Jmenovité razové napéti Znamionowe napiecie udarowe Nimellinen sydksyjannite Merkestetspenning 8kV

Push-Lock csatlakozasi képesség

Moznost priklopa Push-Lock

Moznost pripojeni Push-Lock

Zdolnos¢ przytaczeniowa Push-Lock

Liitantdkapasiteetti: Push-Lock

Tilkoblingsmulighet Push-Lock

Témor/sodrott

Tog/fleksibilen

Tuhy/ohebny

przewod sztywny/gigtki

Jaykka/taipuisa

Stiv/fleksibel

50 mm?... 150 mm?

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

AWG/kemil

1/0 ... 300

Sodrott, szigetelégalléros vagy anélkuli
érvéghuvellyel
* Tovabbi keresztmetszetekhez lasd:

Fleksibilen z votlico z ali brez tulke iz
umetne mase
* O drugih pre¢nih prerezih glejte

Ohebny s koncovkou vodice
s plastovou objimkou nebo bez ni
* Dal3i prifezy viz

przewod gietki z tulejka oraz z tulejg z
tworzywa sztucznego lub bez
* Dalsze przekroje patrz

Joustava, johdinholkilla varustettu,
muoviholkilla tai ilman muoviholkkia
* Muut johtimen poikkipinnat, ks.

Fleksibel med endehylse med eller uten
isolasjonskrage
* For andre tverrsnitt kan du se

50 mm?... 95 mm?*

Sodrott TWIN szigetelégalléros érvég-
hivellyel (2 vezetek)

Fleksibilen s TWIN-votlico s tulko iz
umetne mase (2 vodnika)

Ohebny s koncovkou vodi¢e TWIN
s plastovou objimkou (2 vodice)

przewdd gigtki z tulejkg TWIN oraz z tu-
leja z tworzywa sztucznego (2-zytowy)

Joustava, TWIN-johdinholkilla varustet-
tu, muoviholkilla tai ilman muoviholkkia
(2 johdinta)

Fleksibel med TWIN-endehylse med
isolasjonskrage (2 ledere)

Direkt rugés csatlakozasi képesség

Moznost priklopa Push-in

Moznost pfipojeni Push-in

Zdolnos¢ przytaczeniowa Push-in

Liitdntdkapasiteetti: Push-in

Tilkoblingsmulighet Push-in

Témor

Tog

Tuhy

przewod sztywny

Jaykka

Entradet

50 mm?... 150 mm?

Sodrott, szigetelégalléros és anélkuli ér-
véghuvellyel
* Tovabbi keresztmetszetekhez lasd:

Fleksibilen z votlico z in brez tulke iz
umetne mase
* O drugih pre¢nih prerezih glejte

Ohebny s koncovkou vodice
s plastovou objimkou a bez ni
* Dal$i prarezy viz

przewod gietki z tulejka oraz z tulejg z
tworzywa sztucznego lub bez
* Dalsze przekroje patrz

Joustava, johdinholkilla varustettu,
muoviholkilla ja ilman muoviholkkia
* Muut johtimen poikkipinnat, ks.

Flertradet med endehylse med og uten
isolasjonskrage
* For andre tverrsnitt kan du se

50 mm2... 95 mm?*

Csupaszolasi hossz

Dolzina snemanja izolacije

Délka odizolovani

Dtugos¢ odizolowania

Kuorintapituus

Avisoleringslengde

40 mm

Idomszer

Merilni trn

Vnitfni valcovy rozmér

Sprawdzian trzpieniowy

Tappitulkki

Provedor

B14

EB 2-25/PT, 3260157
EB 3-25/PT, 3260160

PT POWER 150

\/

© PHOENIX CONTACT 2015-03-09

MNR 0180165 - 00

10648000



